Dato. Serch 15, 201 R-307-2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ate: arch 18, 2016 Qriginal. R
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C on :
Page 1 of 5 Location: Clays Mill Road
To (Contractor): Contract No. 49-2015

The Allen Company Original Contract Amt. $4,287,750.91

3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Cumulative Amount of $0.00
Previous Change Orders )

Lexington, Kentucky 40509 Percent Change - Previous 0.00%
Change Orders ) °
Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order $4,287,750.91
Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ftem Description of c.hanges-qL.Jantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease $113,094.29

Total increase $227,120.36

Net Amount of this Change Order $114,026.08

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $4,401,776.99

Percent Change - This Change Order 2.66%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 2.66%

The time provided for the completion in jhe coptract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by_—> _ Ne A LEone— PP (Proj. Engr.) Date '5/”'5"/Lé
Accepted by [pesede~(Contractor) Date %,//f/ A

Appie . (Director) Date ;
Approved by Y (Commissioner) Date 20/ [
Approved by /P(‘WV [ (Mayor or CAO) Date_Zo~NQuy - 2o




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 15, 2016
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT #: |49-2015
Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units |Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase in contract price
No. DEL price
6 DEL |Header Curb LF 20.00 $18.35 $ 367.00 | $ )
10 DEL |Sidewalk Ramps EA 8.00 $460.00 $ 3,680.00 | $ )
11 DEL |Cement Concrete Ent Pavement — 8 in SY 127.14 $67.00 $ 8.518.38 | $ i
17 ADD |#2 Stone Base TN | 1900.00 $26.40 $ s 50.160.00
23 ADD |Safe loading cY 4.00 $135.00 $ s 540.00
25 ADD |42 Steel Handrail w/Pickets LF 46.00 $78.00 $ $ 3,588.00
26 DEL |Storm Sewer Pipe — 15" LF 127.71 $38.50 $ 491684 | $ )
27 ADD |Storm Sewer Pipe — 18” LF 72.24 $43.50 $ s 3.142.44
29 ADD |Storm Sewer Pipe — 24" LF 198.28 $50.50 $ - ls 10,013.14
30 DEL |Storm Sewer Pipe — 30 inch LF 19.22 $69.00 $ 132618 | $ ;
32 ADD |Storm Sewer Pipe — 36 inch LF 89.45 $80.00 $ - 1s 7.156.00
34 DEL |Storm Sewer Pipe — 42 inch LF 91.38 $84.00 $ 767592 | $ i
35 DEL |Storm Sewer Pipe — 48 inch LF 0.50 $92.50 $ 4625 | $ )
36 DEL |Curb Box Iniet Type A (Length-10") EA 4.00 $4,375.00 $ 17,500.00 | $ ;
38 DEL |Curb Box Inlet Type B EA 2.00 $4,475.00 $ 8.950.00 | $ )
39 ADD |Curb Box Inlet Type A - Modified - 24” Pipe EA 8.00 $5,815.00 $ s 46,520.00
51 DEL |24” Sloped and Flared Concrete Headwall EA 1.00 $1,830.00 $ 1,830.00 | $ 3

PAGE 2

OF 5



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 15, 2016
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT #: |49-2015
Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units |Quantity Unit Price Decrease in contract |, crease in contract price
No. DEL price

57 | DEL [PVC Pipe-12inch LF 14.00 $52.00 $ 728.00 | $ -
58 ADD |Pavement Striping, Temporary Paint — 4" LF |32181.00 $0.30 $ - |s 9,654.30
73 ADD |Concrete Class A cY 45.00 $600.00 $ -ls 27,000.00
74 ADD |Steel Reinforcement LB 10.00 $1.20 $ s 12.00
76 DEL |[Structure Excavation Solid Rock CcY 114.00 $86.50 $ 9.861.00 | $ )
78 | DEL |Stone Masonry Veneer SF | 1384.00 $20.00 $ 27,680.00 | $ -
80 ADD |PVC Pipe — 2 inch LF 176.00 $9.79 $ - 1s 1,723.04
81 DEL |Conduit — 2 inch (Steel) LF 64.00 $25.76 $ 164864 |$ -
82 DEL |Junction Box — Electrical EA 8.00 $875.76 $ 7.006.08 | $ -
84 ADD |2” Conduit (Fiber Optic) LF 518.00 $9.79 $ - 1s 5071.22
85 DEL |Temporary Silt Fence LF 1200.00 $2.95 $ 3.540.00 | $ -
87 | DEL |[Silt Trap Type C EA 34.00 $230.00 $ 7.820.00 | $ -
102 | ADD |Permanent Seed & Straw SY | 1192.00 $0.59 $ - 1s 703.28
103 | ADD [Modified Header Curb @ RCBC LF 96.00 $45.50 $ -1s 4,368.00
104 | ADD |Revisions to Parapet wall on the RCBC LS 1.00 $6,258.00 $ - 13 6,258.00
105 | ADD |Change of service at Delzan pump station LS 1.00] $13,621.65 $ s 13.621.65
106 | ADD |Modify CBI to change the angle out of the box EA 1.00 $1,705.00 $ - s 1,705.00

PAGE 3 OF 5



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 15, 2016
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |1
CONTRACT #: |49-2015
Project: Clays Mill Improvement Phase 2C
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units [Quantity Unit Price Decrease 'in contract Increase in contract price
No. DEL price
107 | ADD |KYTC Junction Box Type A LS 1.00 $3,705.00 $ s 3.705.00
108 | ADD [Cross Walk, Temporary Paint — 6" LF 688.00 $1.58 $ - 1s 1,087.04
109 | ADD [Tree Removal at RCBC LS 1.00 $2,800.00 $ s 2.800.00
110 | ADD |Relocate Pedestrian Signal poles LS 1.00 $4,368.00 $ s 4.368.00
111 ADD |Relocate Traffic Controller Cabinet @ Stone Road LS 1.00 $9,462.60 $ - 1s 9.462.60
112 | ADD |Black Out, Temporary Paint SF | 5002.00 $2.10 $ s 10,504.20
113 | ADD |[Stop Bar, Temporary Paint LF 376.00 $4.20 $ s 1,579.20
114 | ADD |Curve Arrow, Temporary Paint EA 48.00 $42.00 $ s 2.016.00
115 | ADD |Combo Arrow, Temporary Paint EA 3.00 $47.25 $ s 141.75
116 | ADD |Merge Arrow, Temporary Paint EA 3.00 $73.50 $ s 290 .50
$ - 18 -
otal decrease 113,094.29
Total increase
Net (increase) in contract price $ 114,026.08

PAGE 4 OF 5



Page 5 of 5

PROJECT: Clays Mill improvement Phase 2C

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO.

49-2015

CHANGE ORDER:

1

—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

M- lpof

U Maﬁ:r v Date




